



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO.18612 OF 2025

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO.18641 OF 2025

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO.18647 OF 2025

Airports Authority Of India

....Petitioner

Versus

Zen Media LLP

....Respondent

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO.18565 OF 2025

Airports Authority Of India

....Petitioner

Versus

SatyavanVishnu Agate, Sole

Proprietor of M/s Vision Enterprises

....Respondent

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO.18611 OF 2025

Airports Authority Of India

....Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Surendrakumar Raval

....Respondent

Mr. Pravin Samdhani, Senior Advocate a/w. *Shilpa Kapil, Chidanand Kapil & Chandni Bavishi, Advocates for Petitioner.*

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate a/w. *Karl Tamboly, Samit Shukla & Vaibhavi Bhalerao i/b. Trilegal, Advocates for Respondent in RPCDL/18565/2025.*

Mr. Gaurav Sharma a/w. *Nagraj Tarade, Advocate for Respondent in RPCDL/18612/2025, RPCDL/18641/2025, RPCDL/18611/2025, RPCDL/18647/2025.*



CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JULY 15, 2025

ORDER :

1. Arguments have begun. Stand over to July 29, 2025 to enable Learned Senior Counsel on both sides to address the Court on the relevance of sequencing in the commencement of proceedings by way of eviction and arbitration. Case law and notes relied upon by the parties shall be submitted in electronic form ahead of the same.
2. Stand over to *July 29, 2025* on the *Supplementary Board*.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]