



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 18565 OF 2025

Airports Authority of IndiaPetitioner
Versus
Satyavan Vishnu Agate,
Sole Proprietor of M/s Vision EnterprisesRespondent

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 18611 OF 2025

Airports Authority of IndiaPetitioner
Versus
Sanjay Surendrakumar RavalRespondent

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 18612 OF 2025

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 18641 OF 2025

WITH

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 18647 OF 2025

Airports Authority of IndiaPetitioner
Versus
Zen Media LLPRespondent

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 33803 OF 2025

Sanjay Surendrakumar RavalPetitioner
Versus
Airport Authority of IndiaRespondent

Ms. Shilpa Kapil, *for Airports Authority,*

Mr. Samit Shukla, *for Respondent in RPCDL-18565-2025.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : December 22, 2025

**ORDER :**

1. Written Submission by the parties are taken on record. It is expected to pass orders in the week of ***January 12, 2026***.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]